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THE ART INSTITUTE OF CHICAGO was incorporated
May 24, 1879, for the ¢¢founding and maintenance of
schools of art and design, the formation and exhibition of
collections of objects of art, and the cultivation and extension
of the arts of design by any appropriate means.”” The Museum
building upon the Lake Front, first occupied in 1893, is open to
the public every week day from ¢ to 5, Sundays from 1 to 5.
Admission is free to members and their families at all times, and free
to all upon Wednesdays, Saturdays, Sundays and public holidays.
The Art School, in the same building, includes departments of
Drawing, Painting, Sculpture, Illustration, Decorative Designing,
Normal Instruction, and Architecture. 4

All friends of the Art Institute are invited to become members.
Annual Members pay a fee of ten dollars a year. Life Members
pay one hundred dollars and are thenceforth exempt from dues.
Governing Members pay one hundred dollars upon election and
twenty-five dollars a year thereafter. Upon the payment of four
hundred dollars Governing Members become Governing Life Mem-
bers and are thenceforth exempt from dues. ~All receipts from life
memberships are invested and the income only expended.

All members are entitled, with their families and visiting friends,
to admission to all exhibitions, receptions, public lectures, and en-
tertainments given by the Art Institute, and to the use of the
Ryerson reference library upon art.



DESIGNATION OF GALLERIES

MAIN FLOOR

SEE PLAN

Roowms 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, I0, 12, 14, Elbridge G. Hall Collection of
Casts of Sculpture.

RooM 1, Egyptian, Assyrian, Babylonian, Syrian, Asia Minor.

RooM 2, (Corridor) . . Asia Minor and Early Greek.
RooMm 3, . . . Greek, V and IV Centuries B. C.
RooM 4, . . Later Greek and Graco Roman.
RooM 35, . . Sculpture, Roman.
RooM 6, (Corndor) ngmbotham Collection of Naples Bronzes.
RooM 7, . . . . . Office of the Director.
RooM 8, (Hall) . . . Sculpture, Modern.
RooMm 9, . . . . Office of the Secretary.
RoowMm 10, . . Sculpture, Renaissance
RooM 11, (Comdor) Hlstorlcal Collection of French Sculpture.
RooM 12, . . . Sculpture, Modern.
RooM 13, (Corridor)  Getty Collectlon of Musical Instruments.
RoOM 14, . . . . . Sculpture, American.
RoomM 15, . . Egyptian and Classical Antiquities.
RooM 16, . . . Models pf Goethe Monuments.
RooM 18, . Fullerton Memorial Hall, Lecture Room,
RooM 20, . Blackstone Collection of Architectural Casts.

RooM 24, . . . . The Ryerson Library
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DESIGNATION OF GALLERIES

SECOND FLOOR

SEE PLAN

RooM 25, . . Works of South Kensington Students.
RooMm 26,

RooM 27,

RoomM 28, Paintings ; Art Institute Collections and Loans.
RooM 30,

RooMm 31,

RooM 29, (Corridor) . . Century Drawings.
RooM 32, . Hutchmson Gallery of Old Masters.
RooM 33, (Corndor) Arundel Reproductions and Metal Work.
RooM 34, . . . . Curator’s Room.
RooM 35, (Hall) . . . Sculpture and Paintings.
RoowMm 36, . . . . Committee Room.
RooM 37, (Comdor) . . Sculpture and Drawings
RoowMm 38, Oil Paintings : Henry Field Memorial Collection.
RooM 39, The Elizabeth Hammond Stickney Room: Oil Paintings.
RooM 4o, . Oil Paintings: Albert A. Munger Collection.

RooM 41, Nickerson Collection ; Japanese Bronzes, Porcelain, etc.
RoOM 42, Nickerson Collection: Jades Crystals and Oil Paintings.
RooM 44, Nickerson Collection: Water Colors and Engravings.
RooM 43, Collection of the Antiquarians: Eastern Textiles, etc.
RooM 45, Collection of the Antiquarian : Western Textiles, etc.

RooM 46, . . Commercial Club Plans for Chicago.
RooM 47, . . . . . Collection of Ivories.
RooM 49, . . . . . Porcelains, etc.
ROOM 47a,

RooM 48,

RoowM 51,

Annual Exhibition of Artists of

RooM 52, Chicago and Vicinity.

RoOOM §2a,
RooOM 53,
RoOOM 55, 3

Roowm 54, . . . . Drawings and Paintings.






JURY OF SELECTION AND
HANGING COMMITTEE

Flected by the artists. Paintings judged by painters only; sculp-
ture by sculptors only.

PAINTEKS
Louis BETTS, WirLsoN H. IRVINE,
CHARLES E BouTwoOD, ALBERT H. KREHBIEL
ELEANOR R. COLBURN, FRANK C. PEYRAUD,

JoHN F. STACEY.

SCULPTORS

LeEONARD CRUNELLE, CHARLES J. MULLIGAN,
LoRADO TAFT.
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SAKAKAWEA. By LEONARD CRUNELLE,
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AWAKENING SOUL. By GEORGE ETIENNE GANIERE.

1
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MISS MARION GAHAN. By ANNA LYNCH.
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THE NOVELLETTE. By ARVID NYHOLM.
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MEDITATION. By PAULINE PALMER.
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“A VOTRE SANTE.” By WELLINGTON J. REYNOLDS.
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FORIINFORMATION REGARDING EX-
HIBITS FOR SALE APPLY TO MISS
WILLARD AT} DESK IN ROOM 25,

ALL PAYMENTS FOR EXHIBITS PUR-
CHASED MUST BE MADE TO THE
ART INSTITUTE OF CHICAGO.



OIL PAINTINGS

Unless otherwise designated.



CATALOGUE

THE FIFTEENTH ANNUAL EXHIBITION
OF THE WORKS OF CHICAGO ARTISTS

AW D -

O 0 9 o »n

10
11
12
13

14

ADAM EMORY ALBRIGHT
A rainy day
A moss covered boulder.
A rock bound coast

Resting by the way

JESSIE ARMS
Yellow flags, Lincoln Park Water color
Fountain, Lincoln Park Water color
Flower house, Lincoln Park Water color
Feeding swans, Lincoln Park Water color
The deep woods Water color
Montserrat Wwater color
Lincoln Park, near Clark street Water color

A tale from Boccaccio Water color

My lady picks a rose in her garden Water color

MARGARET BAKER

The sentinels



15

16

17

18

19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

MARTHA S. BAKER

Mrs. Theodore A. Shaw, Jr. Miniature
Lent by Mr. Theodore A. Shaw, Jr.

Youth

FAY M. BARNES
The little white house

HENRY WILSON BARNITZ
Col. Albert Barnitz, U. S. A.

FREDERIC C. BARTLETT

October afternoon, Lake Geneva

GUSTAVE BAUMANN
The door yards Print
The wagon maker Print
The swimming pool. Print
Talking it over. Print 4
The print shop Print
The rug weaver Print
Village gossips Print
In the hills of Brown County Print
Court-house yard Print
The blacksmith shop Print



30

31
32

33

34

35

36

37

38
39
40

H. K. BECK

Old mills in winter

ENELLA BENEDICT
The beach at Mackinac

Autumn morning

WILLARD SEWELL BEST
Near the mouth of the Fox

E. D. BETTS

Winter twilight.
Lent by Mrs. J. W. Rudy

LOUIS BETTS
Edward B. Butler, Esq.
Lent by Mr. E. B. Butler
EMIL BIORN

November

L. B. BLAKE
A truck farm

MARIE E. BLANKE
Holland dunes
Where the heather blooms
Zandvoort beach



41

42
43
44
45

46

47
48
49

S50
51

52
53
54

CORNELIUS BOTKE
On the Desplaines river

CHARLES EDWARD BOUTWOOD

Overlooking the harbor
A tidal river

A trout stream

Days to be remembered

JEANNETTE BUCKLEY
A grey morning

EDWARD B. BUTLER
The golden hill
November in Georgia

June time

EDGAR S. CAMERON
The white filly
Low-lying clouds

MARIE GELON CAMERON
Fancy work
Josephine
Mandolinist




S5

56

57

58
59
60
61
62
63

65

66
67
68
69
70

J. H. CARLSEN
Snow-clad hills

EDWARD W. CARLSON
Mrs. H. Miniature
Little Nellie Miniature

WILLIAM CLUSMANN
Blocked in the river
August morning
Late October morning
September morning
Winter morning

Afternoon, Desplaines river

WALTER MARSHALL CLUTE
An old Dutch stoop, Schenectady, N. VY.
The evening of the party

ETHEL L. COE
The fairy tale
A fisherman
The dead forest
Mending the leader
The glass float



71
72
73

74
75
76
77
78

79
80

81
82
83

ELEANOR R. COLBURN
Drifting
On the rocks
A dry northeaster

J. ELLIOTT COLBURN
York willows
The shore
Before sunrise
The marsh
The woods

RUTH COLBURN
The willows
After the game

ESTHER M. CRAWFORD
The crooked pine
Old pines at Kursdani
Street in Hong Kong



84
85
86
87
88

89
90

91

92
93
94
95
96

CHARLES W. DAHLGREEN
Sunshine and poetry
Grey day sketch, Giverny, France
Morning in Holland.
Landscape, Worpwede Etching
Falkenberg, Germany Etching

LILLIAN REUBENA DEANE
Mrs. O. M. Knode Miniature

Carl Miniature

FRANK H. DILLON

Aunt Mary
Lent by Mr. John B. Mayo

BERTHA MENZLER DRESSLER

The sand storm, Arizona
The Hopi water carrier
Chums

Cloud shadows, Arizona
Where silence reigns



FRANK V. DUDLEY
97 ‘The end of summer
98 1In the softness of night

99 ‘The breath of spring
Lent by Mr. F. M. Hendershot

KATHARINE DUDLEY
100 Doctor Dudley

MARIAN LYALL DUNLAP
101 Youth Miniature
102 Baby Miniature
103 Elizabeth Miniature

HARRY L. ENGLE
104 Oldenburg convent
105 Afternoon

WILLIAM K. FELLOWS
106 Great court at Luxor Water color

ALICE HELM FRENCH

107 Portrait of a little girl Pastel
Lent by Mrs. Winslow H. Foster



108

109

110
111

112

113
114

115

116
117
118

OLDACH FRISENBERG
Alley in winter

FREDERICK F. FURSMAN
On the dunes

EUGENIE F. GLAMAN
Green pastures
Sheep Pastel

W. D. GOLDBECK
Portrait of my son

JOHN T. GOSHORN
The creek )
Early autumn

MERTON GRENHAGEN
Madame X

LOUIS OSCAR GRIFFITH
A silvery dawn
The lotus pond
A peaceful valley



OSKAR GROSS
119 Interesting chapter

OLIVER DENNETT GROVER
120 On the Arno
121 Coming in, Venice

122 Baveno, Lago Maggiore

CHARLES HALLBERG
123 Out on the deep
124 Mid ocean
125 'The angry deep

JOSEPH L. HANCOCK
126 September

L. C. HANKES
127 Winter
128 Gray day

RONALD HARGRAVE
129 Lake Louise, late afternoon
130 Old doorway, green and white
131 Grey cottage



132

133
134
135
136
137
138
139

140
141
142

143
144

145
146
147
148

C. BERTRAM HARTMAN

Cotton wood trees in Kansas

LUCIE HARTRATH
The companions
Midsummer
Sketch
The road
Evening
Autumn’s gold

Frosty morning

VICTOR HIGGINS
Near the camp
Coast range canyon, California

August afternoon

HENRY SALEM HUBBELL
Portrait of Serena
Portrait, Dr. L. Clark Seelye

RUDOLPH F. INGERLE
Sunlight and shadow
Moonlight
Winter in the country
Restless clouds



149

150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

160

161
162
163
164
165

K. INUKAI
Willows

WILSON IRVINE
Night
Youth
A New England mill
Morning sea
Camden
The headland
The road
The blue wagon
In the fog
Morning in the woods

JOHN P. JACKSON
On the Dommel, North Brabant

ALFRED JANSSON
Late afternoon
Summer-time
Winter evening
Moonlight
Snow in the woods



166

167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

176
177
178
179

180

181

ANNIE WEAVER JONES
Cornelia

ALFRED JUERGENS
Evening
Blossomed
Village street in winter
November afternoon
An autumn morning
Maple tree in fall
Spring
The back porch
The lilac bush

NELLIE A. KNOPF
After the storm
The sea-shore forest
The storm cloud
On the main coast

ALBERT H. KREHBIEL

Autumnal moon

THEODORA LARSH
Bess Miniature



182
183
184
185
186
187
188

189
190

191
192

193
194

195
196
197
198

OSSIP L. LINDE
A quaint corner of Brittany
Market on the old bridge
A bridge in Venice
Steps in Venice
Autumn afternoon in Bruges
City of the Doges
A fruit seller in Brittany

S. B. LINDER
Hull House interior
Coffee house

ANNA LYNCH
Marion Gahan Miniature

Harold Rucavada Miniature
Lent by Mrs. John A. Kniseley

Anna Todd Miniature

Interior St. Ktienne-du-Mont.

D. H. MCENERNY
November
Autumn sunshine
Indian summer
Grey day in May



KATHERINE MAXEY
199 Sketch of a little girl

ROYAL HILL MILLESON

200 Sunshine and mist
Lent by Mr. J. P. Debus

ELLA MODRAKOWSKA
201 Reverie Pen drawing

DATUS E. MYERS
202 ’The first snow
203 Autumn afternoon

EDA NEMOEDE

204 Miss Edna Campbell Miniature
Lent by Miss Campbell

JOHN W. NORTON
205 Hotel dining-room
206 Spring
207 Down the hill to Main Street

ARVID NYHOLM
208 ‘T'he novellette



209

210
211
212
213
214
215
216

217
218

219
220
221
222
223

MABEL PACKARD

Mrs. E. H. I. Miniature
Lent by Mrs. Emma Hess Ingersoll

PAULINE PALMER
Meditation
The old tree, Giverny, France
Devotion
The old mill, Giverny, France
The old curiosity shop, Venice
The toilet
In the garden

EDGAR PAVNE
November woods
The golden autumn

HENRY C. PAYNE
September sunset Pastel
Woodland way Pastel
October day Pastel
Harvest moon Pastel

Springtime Pastel



224
225
226
227
228

229
230

231
232
233
234
235

236
237
238
239

240

241

F. C. PEYRAUD
Summer days
October
Indian summer
Morning in Illinois
Autumn twilight

A. CONWAY PEYTON
Sunrise from Pike’s Peak

Waiting for reinforcements

ALLEN E. PHILBRICK
Arrangement
The meadows from the hill
Pine tree hill
Foggy morning

Hill view

FRANK PHOENIX
Dawn, November
September day
October sunset
A wild garden
Harvest moon

Landscape



WILLIAM G. PURVIS
242 Marsh land
243 A bit of meadow
244 Marshy meadow
245 Springtime
246 At the close of day

WELLINGTON J. REYNOLDS
247 ‘‘A votre santé”’
248 Study of sunlight
249 Memories
250 Lady with a muff

HENRY L. RICHTER
251 Sunny path
252 A view of the Appalachians
253 A southern sunset

H. LEON ROECKER
254 Cloud shadow
255 A Wisconsin farm
256 Haystack and chickens

257 Indian summer



258

259

260
261

262

263

264
265

266
267
268
269
270

J. ALLEN ST. JOHN
Place de 1a République, Paris

PAUL T. SARGENT
The water boy

A. H. SCHMIDT
Spring, Grand Détour, Ill.

Going to the sea, Ktaples, France
Lent by Dr. Kuh

The close of day, Eagles Nest
Lent by Dr. Will Walter

Sunset, Edinburgh, Scotland
Lent by Miss Allport

FLORA I. SCHOENFELD
Waiting
Girl reading

GEORGE F. SCHULTZ
Softening shadows
By the sea
Bird enchanted grove
A rocky shore
A lonely shore



271

272
273
274
275

276

277
278
279
280
281

282

283

WILLIAM E. SCOTT

The Seine, Paris, France

MRS. S. VAN D. SHAW
Date market in Biskra
Church in Brittany Water Color
Arab café, Biskra
Market in Biskra

ADA WALTER SHULZ
Waiting for sister

ADOLPH R. SHULZ
Old fashioned roses
Spring in the hill country
Morning light
Midsummer

Autumn fog

CHARLES L. A. SMITH

Gathering acorns

’

CARL SORENSEN
Portrait, lamplight



284

285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294

295
296
297
298
299
300
301

GERTRUDE $S. SPALLER

The willows

ANNA L. STACEY

Rag market, Bruges

A vista from the Pont aux Lions, Bruges
Two little maids from Bruges

Brass market, Bruges

Fish market, Bruges

Old alms houses, 1713, Bruges

Pont Flamand, Bruges

Entrance to the Béguinage, Bruges

Port des Maréchaux, Bruges

Flower market, Bruges

JOHN F. STACEY
The Béguinage, Bruges
The Canal de Gand, Bruges
Quai Vert, Bruges .
The road to Damme, Bruges
Old willows, Bruges
An entrance to the Béguinage

Belgian landscape



302
303

304

305

306
307
308

309

310

311

ANTONIN STERBA
Portrait
Confidences

THOMAS WOOD STEVENS
Indiana dunes

JULIA COLLINS STOHR
Peonies

GUSTAVE A. STROM
Departing daylight
The dreamy hour
A prairie shed

ALICE B. THAYER
Castle Rock, Marblehead Neck

EDWARD ]. TIMMONS
Marguerite

RICHARD TODTLEBEN
TheI. C. depot at dusk



312

313
314

315
316

317
318

319

320

321
322

LUELLA TUPPER
The pastor’s house Water color

CAROLINE D. TYLER
A minor chord

Sand pipers Miniature

A. H. ULLRICH
After the nap
Mother

HATTIE E. ULLRICH
In the studio

Mother and child Miniature

ENOCH M. VOGNILD
The home road

CAROLINE D. WADE

Japanese water flowers

FRANK A. WERNER
Miss R.
The green coat



323

324

325

326

327
328

ANNI S. VAN WESTRUM
Old Baltic farmhouse Woodeut

MARY M. WETMORE
Marie

WATKINS WILLIAMS
Street

FRANK WOLCOTT
Lady with glove

ELLSWORTH YOUNG
October Water color
Michigan shore



329
330

331

332
333
334

335
336
337

338

SCULPTURE

MARY B. ADELSPERGER
Ode to summer Plaster

Flower box (end and side) Plaster

BENJAMIN D. CABLE

Memorial tablet to Allerton Plaster

LEONARD CRUNELLE
Sakakawea Plaster
Spirit of the forest Plaster

Boy and satyr Bronze

VERDE V. DUNDAS
Portrait Plaster
Mother and child Plaster
Portrait, relief Bronze

GHISELLE DURFEE
Daughter of the house Plaster



339
340

341

342

343
344

345
346
347
348
349

350
351
352

AGNES V. FROMEN
Baby Marble
Sketch Plaster

GEORGE ETIENNE GANIERE

Awakening soul Piaster

E. LOUISE GUERNSEY
Whence-whither Plaster

FREDERICK C. HIBBARD
Self conquest, the path and way Plaster

Portrait of James R. Mead Piaster
Lent by James L. Mead

Sketch of prophet Plaster
Sketch of prophet Plaster
Sketch of prophet Plaster
Portrait, relief Plaster

Sketch of Homer Piaster

VICTOR S. HOLM
Johann Sebastian Bach Piaster .
Giotto di Bondone Piaster

The Man of Sorrows Plaster



353

354
355

356
357
358
359

360

361

362
363
364

365

FRANK INGALLS

Katherine Plaster

. MARY A. KING
Portrait of an old lady Piaster
Medallion of my father Pilaster

Y. MARIO KORBEL
Majada fountain Plaster
Mrs. H. D. E. Marble
Mrs. W. L. K. Marble

““Peace’’. Grave monument for the E. Be-
ranek family. Plaster

Desire Bronze

LAURA KRATZ

Snicklefritz Plaster

WILL LA FAVOR
Mrs. E. S. Plaster
The violinist Plaster

Dr. James Lewis Plaster

EVA B. MITCHELL

Christmas morning Plaster



366

367
368

369
370
371

372

373
374
375

376
377

LOU WALL MOORE

Tick-tick Piaster
Lent by Mrs, Fred Griswold

JOHN PAULDING
Tablet, Mary Gertrude Burdette Plaster

Heroes of peace Plaster

GILBERT RISVOLD
Sketch of Dante Ciay
Sketch of Beethoven Clay
Bust of Tolstoi Plaster

KATHLEEN BEVERLY ROBINSON
The scrub lady Plaster

LUCILE SWAN
Young satyr Plaster
Fatherhood Plaster

Figure for fountain Plaster

LORADO TAFT
Portion of Columbus fountain Plaster

Study for Columbus fountain Plaster



378
379

380

381
382

383

384

NELLIE V. WALKER
Memorial to a young girl Plaster
Model for monument, Battle Creek, Mich.

Plaster

Model for monument, Cadillac, Mich. Plaster

MARY WASHBURN
Fountain Plaster

LOiS Plaster

CLARA A. WILSON
The family Plaster

HARRY SOLOMON
Portrait of Miss W.



CATALOGUE OF ARTISTS

ADELSPERGER, MARY B,, 26 Van Buren St., 239, 330.

ALBRIGHT, ADAM E., Hubbard Woods, Ills., 1, 2, 8, 4.

ARMS, JESSIE, 1261 Victor Ave., 5 to 13.

BAKER, MARGARET, 1221 E. 57th St., 14.

BAKER, MARTHA S., 21 E. Pierson St., 15, 16.

BARNES, FAy M., 2623 Hampden Court, 17.

BARNITZ, HENRY W., Glenview, Ills , 18.

BARTLETT, FREDERIC C., 2901 Prairie Ave., 19.

BAUMANN, GUSTAVE, Nashville, Ind., 20 to 29.

BECK, H. K., 28Y. M. C. A. Block, Elgin, Ills., 30.

BENEDICT, ENELLA, 800 S. Halsted St., 81, 82.

BEST, WILLARD S., 6405 Monroe Ave., 33.

BET1S, E. D., 4125 Lake Ave., 34.

BETTS, Louis, 194 Michigan Ave., 35.

BIORN, EM1L, 1536 N. Oakley Ave., 36.

BLAKE, L. B., 985 Belmont Ave., 37.

BLANKE, MARIE E., 2632 Hampden Court, 88, 39, 40.

BoTKE, CORNELIUS, 5704 Jackson Park Ave., 41.

Bourwoop, CHARLES E., Hinsdale, Ills., 42 to 45.

BUCKLEY, JEANNETTE, 5744 Monroe Ave., 46.

BUTLER, EDWARD B., 1022 Fine Arts Building, 47, 48, 49.
. CABLE, BENJAMIN D., 3716 Forest Ave., 331.

CAMERON, EDGAR S., 15 Studio Building, 50, 51.

CAMERON, MARIE G., 15 Studio Building, 52, 53, 54.

CARLSEN, J. H., Hollywood, Ills. 55.

CARLSON, EDWARD W., 2700 W. 23rd St., 56, 57.

CLUSMAN, WILLIAM; 4058 Wilcox Ave., 58 to 63.

CrLuTe, WALTER M., Park Ridge, Ills., 64, 65.

Cox, ETHEL L, , 1016 Fine Arts Building, 66 to 70.

COLBURN, ELEANOR R., 2623 Hampden Court, 71, 72, 73.

COLBURN, J. ELLIOTT, 2623 Hampden Court, 74 to 78.

COLBURN, RUTH, 26238 Hampden Court, 79, 80.

CRAWFORD, ESTHER M., Tree Studio Building, 81, 82, 83.

CRUNELLE, LEONARD, 2034 BE. 73rd St., 332, 333, 334.

DAHLGREEN, CHARLES W., 1640 N. 42nd Ave., 84 to 88.

DEANE, LILLIAN R., 1316 E. 52nd St., 89, 90.



DiLLoN, FRANK H., 3228 Groveland Ave , 91.

DRESSLER, BERTHA M., 7 Studio Building, 92 to 96.
DupLry, FRANK V., 1180 E 63rd St , 97, 98, 99.

DupLEY, KATHARINE, 1545 Astor St., 100.

DUNDAS, VERDE V., Paris, Ills., 335, 336, 337.

DUNLAP, MARIAN P., 1028 Fine Arts Building, 101, 102, 103.
DURFRE, GHISELLR, 5403 Woodlawn Ave., 338.

ENGLE, HARRY 1., 26 Van Buren St., 104, 105.

FELLOWS, WILLIAM K , 4530 Lake Ave , 106.

FRENCH, ALICK HELM, 9203 Pleasant Ave., 107.
FRISENBERG, OLDACH, 3248 Southport Ave., 108.

FROMEN, AGNES V., 5467 Lexington Ave., 339, 340.
FURSMAN, FREDERICK F., 85414 N. State St., 109.
GANIERE, GRORGE E., 4731 Indiana Ave , 341.

GLAMAN, EUGENIE F., 2850 Lexington St., 110, 111.
GOLDBECK, WALTER D., 1021 Fine Arts Building, 112.
GOSHORN, JoHN T., 124 N. California Ave., 113, 114.
GRENHAGEN, MERTON, 1002 Dearborn Ave., 115,
GRIFFITH, LEWIS O., 26 E. Van Buren St., 116, 117, 118.
GRosS, OSKAR, 19 E. Pearson St., 119.

GROVER, OLIVER D., Florence, Italy, 120, 121, 122,
GUERNSEY, E. LOUISE, 2943 Wabash Ave., 342

HALLBERG, CHARLES E., 1114 N. Park Ave., Austin, 123, 124, 125.
HANCOCK, JoskgPH L., 5466 Lexington Ave., 128.

HANKS, L. C., Tree Studio Building, 127, 128.

HARGRAVE, RONALD, 146 Randolph Ave., Peoria, I11., 129, 130, 131-
HARTMAN, C. BERTRAM, 27 Tree Studio Building, 132.
HARTRATH, LUCIE, 16 Studio Building, 133 to 139.
HiBBARD, FREDERICK C., 923 E. 60th St., 343 to 349.
HIGGINS, VICTOR, 1631 W. Adams St., 140, 141, 142,

HowLwM, VIcTOR S., 6016 Ellis Ave., 850, 351, 352.

HUBBELL, HENRY S., 5 W. Delaware Place, 143, 144.
INGALLS, FRANK, 6016 Ellis Ave., 353.

INGERLE, RuDoLPH F., 3212 Greenwood Terrace, 145 to 148.
INUKRAL K., 6602 Greenwood Ave., 149.

IRVINE, WILSON, 2657 W. 15th St., 150 to 159.

JACkSON, JoHN P., Studio Building, 160.

JANSSON, ALFRED, 222 S. Western Ave., 161 to 165.



JoNEs, ANNIE W., 1045 Forest Ave., 166.

JUERGENS, ALFRED, 213 S. Grove Ave., Oak Park, 167 to 175.
KING, MARY A., 1484 Dearborn Ave., 354, 355.

KNoPF, NELLIE A., North Chicago, Ills , 176 to 179.
KORBEL, Y. MARIO, 1025 Fine Arts Building, 356 to 360.
KRrATZ, LAURA, Monticello, 1lls., 361.

KREHBIEL, ALBERT H., Park Ridge, Ills., 180.

LA FAVOR, WILL., 2560 W. 22nd St., 362, 363, 364.
LarsH, THEODORA, Chicago Beach Hotel, 181.

LINDE, OssIp L., 1362 N. Hoyne Ave., 182 to 188.
LINDER, S. B., Hull House, 189, 190.

LYNCH, ANNA, 9 Studio Building, 191 to 194.
MCENERNY, D. H., 10 Tree Studio Building, 195 to 198.
MaXEY, KATHERINE, 718 S. West St., Wheaton, Ills,. 199.
MILLESON, Rovar H., 2624 Burling St., 200.

MITCHELL, EvA B, Riverside, Ills., 365.
MODRAKOWSKA, ELLA, 5229 Cornell Ave., 201

MOORE, Lou WaALL, 5476 Ridgewood Court, 366.

MvYERS, DATUS E , 1543 E. 57th St., 202, 203.

NEMOEDE, EDaA, 918 Fine Arts Building, 204.

NORTON, JoBHN W., Lockport, Ills., 205, 208, 207.
NYHOLM, ARVID, 19 Studio Building, 208.

PACKARD, MABEL, 222 S. East Ave., Oak Park, Ills., 209.
PALMER, PAULINE, 5104 Winthrop Ave., 210 to 216.
PALDING, JOHN, 1104 Steinway Hall, 367, 368.

PAVNE, EDGAR, 25 Tree Studio Building, 217, 218.
PAYNE, H. C., 2246 Michigan Ave,, 219 to 223.
PEYRAUD, F. C., 1022 Fine Arts Building, 224 to 228.
PxyYTON, A. CONWAY, 1106 Auditorium Tower, 229, 230.
PHILBRICK, ALLEN E.,’2234 Warren Ave., 231 to 235.
PHOENIX, FRANK, 1610 E. 65th St., 236 to 241.

Purvis, WiLLIAM G., Lombard, Ills., 242 to 245.
REYNOLDS, WELLINGTON J.. 28 Studio Building, 247 to 250.
RICHTER, HENRY L., 3614 Humboldt Ave., 251 to 253.
RisvorLDp, GILBERT, 923 E. 60th St., 369, 370, 871.
ROBINSON, KATHLEEN B., 6016 Ellis Ave., 372.
ROECKER, H. LEON, 444 E. 42nd Place, 254 to 257.

St JoHN, J. ALLEN, 811 E. 22nd St., 258.



SARGENT, PAvUL T., 5516 Greenwood Ave., 259.

SCHMIDT, A. H , 1543 E. 57th St., 260 to 263.
SCHOENFELD, FLORA 1., 5024 Ellis Ave., 264, 265.
ScHULTZ, GEORGE F., 818 Schiller Building, 266 to 270.
Scorr, WIiLLIAM E., 3533 Vernon Ave., 271.

SHAW, MRS. S. VAXx D., 2124 Calamet Ave., 272 to 275.
SHULZ, ADA W., Delavan, Wis., 276.

SHULZ, ADOLPH R., Delavan, Wis., 277 to 281.

SMIrH, CHARLES L. A.. W. Somerville, Mass., 282.
SoLOMON, HARRY, 1713 Auditorium Tower, 384.
SORENSON, CARL, 3241 Pierce Ave., 283.

SPALLER, GERTRUDE S., 1101 Auditorium Building, 284.
STACRY, ANNA L., Studio Building, 285 to 294

STACEY, JoHN F., Studio Building, 295 to 301.

STERBA, ANTONIN, 608 Lakeside Building, 302, 303.
STEVENS, THOMAS W., 5706 Jackson Park Ave., 304.
STOHR, JuLIia C., 1367 N. State St., 305.

STrROM, G. A., 318 W. 80th St., 306, 307, 308.

SwaN, LUCILE, 722 Athenaeum Building, 873, 374, 375.
TAFT, LORADO, 1088 Fine Arts Building, 876, 377.
THAYER, ALICE B., Tree Studio Building, 309.

TIMMONS, EDWARD J., Art Institute, 310.

TODTLEBEN, RICHARD, 3510 N. Seeley Ave , 311.

TUPPER, LUELLA, 107 S. Oak Park Ave., Oak Park, 312.
TYLER, CAROLINE D., 1460 E. 53rd St., 318, 814.
ULLRICH, A. H., 932 Judson Ave., Evanston, Ills., 315, 316.
ULLRICH, HATTIE E., 982 Judson Ave., Evanston, Ills., 317, 318.
VoGNILD, ENOCH M., 1347 N Robey St., 319.

WADE, CAROLINE D., 728 Athenaeum Building, 320.
WALKER, NELLIE V., 1038 Fine Arts Building, 378, 379, 380.
WASHBURN, MARY, 314 N. Homan Ave., 381, 382.
WERNER, FRANK A., 19 Pearson St , 321, 322.

WESTRUM, ANNI I. vaN, Fisher Building, 323.

WETMORE, MARY M., Champaign, Ills., 324.

WILLIAMS, WATKINS, 1307 Oregon Ave , 325.

WILSON, CLARA A.. 113 S. Seeley Ave., 388.

Worcorr, FRANK, 1377 E. 57th St., 326.

YouNnG, ELLSWORTH, 517 Woodlawn Ave., Oak Park, 327, 328.



Mr. Edward B. Butler offers, as an Annual
Prize, the sum of Two Hundred Dollars, for the
purchase of one or more oil paintings shown in the
Exhibition of Works of Artists of Chicago and
Vicinity; these paintings to be presented to the
Public Schools of Chicago, for permanent exhibi-
tion in the school rooms.

Mr. Clyde M. Carr offers an Annual Prize of
One Hundred Dollars for the best landscape, in
any medium.



MUNICIPAL ART LEAGUE OF CHICAGO
1910-1911

OFFICERS

RALPH CLARKSON, President
LORADO TAFT, 1st Vice-President
H. C. CHATFIELD-TAYLOR, 2nd Vice-President
JAMES WILLIAM PATTISON, Secretary
CHARLES L. HUTCHINSON, Treasurer

DIRECTORS
HON. FRED. A. BUSSE, HONORE PALMER,
BYRON BOYDEN, JAMES S. DICKERSON,
HOWARD VAN D. SHAwW, BRYAN LATHROP,
Louis J. MILLET, MRS. GEO. B. CARPENTER,
CHARLES FRANCIS BROWNE, I.YMAN A. WALTON,
JuLiA BRACKEN WENDT, WiLLIAM H. BUSH,
NEWTON H. CARPENTER, MRsS. H. H. KINGSLEY,
MRS. WM. FREDERICK GROWER, CHARLES J. MULLIGAN,
WEBSTER TOMLINSON, JENS JENSEN,

MRS. WILLIAM FOSTER YOUNG.

Inasmuch as the object of the Art Association of Chicago was
closely allied to that of the Municipal Art League of Chicago, it
was suggested that better work in the promotion of art might be
accomplished by combining the forces of the two organizations,
and at the Annual Meeting of the League, held April 30, 1901,
the two organizations were consolidated under the name of the
Municipal Ast League of Chicago.

The Art Institute and the Municipal Art League Exhibition
Committee will unite in the opening reception of the Art Institute,
Tuesday afternoon, January 31, 1911.
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THE EXHIBITION COMMITTEE
OF THE

MUNICIPAL ART LEAGUE OF CHICAGO

OFFICERS
1910-1911
MRS. WILLIAM FREDERICK GROWER, Chairman, - 2820 Jackson Boulevard

MRs. HOMER H. KINGSLEY, Vice-Chairman, - 1229 Judson Ave., Evanston
MRS. WILLIAM FOSTER YOUNG, Secretary, - 5508 Rice Street, Austin

The Exhibition Committee of the Municipal Art League is a
standing committee composed of representatives of various organi-
zations which are federated for the purpose of encouraging art in
the city of Chicago, but which otherwise preserve their independ-
ence.

This committee will assist as far as possible the exhibition of
works of Chicago artists, will arrange the receptions given by the
different organizations, and will manage the proposed prizes of
these societies.

The Exhibition Committee will make its annual purchase of a
work of art for the Municipal Art Gallery.

An award of $100 for the best picture or group of pictures by
one artist is presented through the Exhibition Committee, by
William Frederick Grower.

An award of $100 for the best piece or pieces of sculpture by
one artist is presented through the Exhibition Committee by Mrs.
John C. Shaffer.

Mrs. Lyman A. Walton presents a prize of $25.00 for an
ideal conception in sculpture.
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MUNICIPAL ART GALLERY

In order to strengthen the excellent plan by which clubs and
individuals purchase works of art at the Annual Exhibition of
Artists of Chicago and vicinity, the Exbibition Committee in 1902
voted to establish and maintain a Municipal Art Gallery, to be
formed of works of artists who are or have been active in the artis-
tic life of Chicago, its object being the encouragement of works of
art worthy to be in a Public Gallery. A committee known as the
Special Picture Fund Committee endeavors to raise the sum of at
least $500.00 annually, to add to a Permanent Picture Fund, from
which is purchased each year a Work of Art provided the jury find
some Work of Art of sufficient merit and importance to justify the
purchase.

The pnrchase for this gallery is made by a jury composed of
the Chairman of the Exhibition Committee and six members of
the Committee, one of whom is the Chairman of the Picture Fund
sub-committee, the President of the Chicago Society of Artists,
the President of the Municipal Art League and a member of the
Art Purchasing Committee of the Art Institute and three members
of the Art Commission of Chicago.

The first purchase for this gallery was John C. Johansen’s
painting, ¢‘October Sear and Gold,’’ at the Exhibition of 1903,

At the Exhibition of 1904 was purchased the painting, ‘ Frost
and Fog,’’ by Adolph D. Shulz.

At the Exhibition of 1905 was purchased the painting, ¢ In an
Old Gown,”’ by Martha S. Baker.

At the Exhibition of 1907 was purchased the painting ‘‘Wharf
of Red Boats,’’ by Frank Russell Wadsworth.

At the Exhibition of 1907 were purchased the paintings, ‘“ Au-
tumn Afternoon,’’ by Charles Francis Browne, ‘‘ Day of the Mar-
ket, Brittany,’”’ by Pauline Palmer, ‘‘Lingering Lamps,’”’ by James
William Pattison, and ‘‘ A Breezy Day in the Harbor,” by Anna
L. Stacey.

At the Exhibition of 1908 the purchase was the bronze terminal
‘“ The Squirrel Boy,” by Leonard C. Crunelle.
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The purchase of 1909 was the painting, ¢‘ The Sou’wester,” by
Eleanor R. Colburn.

Oliver Dennett Grover’s painting, ‘‘ The Riva,” was purchased
in 1910.

For dates of receptions and view days see Calendar on page 47.



PRIZES AWARDED SINCE 1904 THROUGH THE
EXHIBITION COMMITTEE

1905—¢‘Twilight Harmony, Ralph Clarkson,
Group of Pictures, William A. Harper.
‘“Autumn Woods,”” W. C. Emerson.
Group of Sculpture, Julia M. Bracken.
Piece of Sculpture, Leonard Crunelle.

1906 —Group of Pictures, Charles Francis Browne.
Portrait, John W. Norton.
‘Plowing,” Charles E. Boutwood.
Lorado Taft’s Sculpture, ¢ Spirit of the Lakes.”
Sculpture Group, Nellie V. Walker.

1907—Group of Pictures, Adam Emory Albright,
‘¢ Night and Silence Reign,’’ Frank Virgil Dudley.
““ Design for Fountain,'’ Leonard Crunelle.
‘“The Magic Shoes,’’ Clyde G. Chandler.

1908 —Group of Pictures, Adolph Schulz.
Sculptured Group, ‘‘ Her Son,’’ Nellie V. Walker.
Group of five pieces of Sculpture, Clyde G. Chandler.

1909 —Group of Pictures, Edgar S. Cameron.
Sculptured Group, ‘‘The Toilers,”” George E.
Ganiére.
‘¢ Design for Drinking Fountain,’’ E. Louise Guernsey.

Honorable mention was given Clyde G. Chandler’s
¢ Kathleen.”

1910—Group of Pictures, Bertha Menzler Dressler.
Group of Sculpture (six pieces), Josef M. Korbel.
Figure Painting, Walter M. Clute.
Group Modeled in Clay, Ben D. Cable.

Honorable mention given Gilbert Riswold’s Plaster,
‘““An American Venus,” and Edmund Philo
Kellogg’s paintings.
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CLUB REPRESENTATIVES
MUNICIPAL ART LEAGUE EXHIBITION COMMITTEE

MR. RALPH CLARKSON, President
MR. LORADO TAFT, Vice-President
MR. H. C. CHEATFIELD-TAYLOR, 2d Vice-President
MR. JAMES WILLIAM PATTISON, Secretary

MR. CHARLES L. HUTCHINSON, Treasurer
(Members ex-officio.)

CHAIRMAN

Mrs. William Frederick Grower, 2329 Jackson Boulevard

SECRETARY

Mrs, William Foster Young

HONORARY MEMBERS
Mrs. Herman J. Hall
Mrs. John C. Hessler .
Mrs, Lyman A. Walton
Mrs. James S, Watson .

Arrrul CLUB
Mrs. Albert W. Holmes

ARrcHE CLUB
Mrs. Frederick A. Dow
Mrs. Willis Moore . .
Mrs. Charles E. Caldwell
Mrs. Frank Rutan . .,

AUSTIN WOMAN'’S CLUB
Mrs, Rena S. Tuthill

Mrs. William J. Douglas .

CATHOLIC WOMAN’S LEAGUE
Miss Nellie Slevin

%
i

5506 Rice Street, Austin
Station, Chicago

6 Madison Street

1267 Macon Street, Decatur, I1l.
5787 Woodlawn Avenue

3402 Monroe Street

5241 West Canﬁen Avenue

6438 Lexington Avenue
4328 Lake Avenue
5014 Jefferson Avenue
5624 Madison Avenue

783 North Central Avenue,
Austin Station, Chicago
127 Howard Avenue,
Austin Station, Chicago

2341 Fulton Street
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CHICAGO ASSOCIATION OF COLLEGIATE ALUMNAE
Miss Flizabeth Buchanan . . 6110 Madison Avenue

CHICAGO CERAMIC ART ASSOCIATION
Mrs. William H. Farrington . 710 Barry Avenue

. Carcaco Currure CLUB
Mrs. William S. Verity, Jr. . 2758 Washington Boulevard

Mrs. Leon L. Loehr . . . 523 Independence Boulevard

Mrs. Charles M. Carver . . 2411 Flournoy Street
CHICAGO LITERARY SCORE

Mrs. George H. Gaston . . 1623 East 56th Street
CHICAGO PRESS LEAGUE

Mrs. F. K. Bowes . . . . 1542 West Adams Street

Miss Ellen M. Sanders . . 2335 Catalpa Court

Miss Meta Wellers . . . . Hotel Hayes
CHICAGO PUBLIC SCHOOL ART SOCIETY

Mrs. John B. Sherwood . . 1505 Monroe Street

Mrs. Charles P. Miller. . . 2941 Calumet Avenue

Mrs. John Buckingham . . Hotel Moraine, Highland Park
CHICAGO SECTION OF COUNCIL OF JEWISH WOMEN

Mrs. Joseph Berolzheim . . 211 East Forty-Eighth Street

Mrs. Moses A. Weinberg . . 4948 Washington Park Place

CHICAGO SOCIETY OF ARTISTS
Mr. Adam Emory Albright . Edison Park, Ill.
Mrs. Anna L. Stacey . . . Tree Studio Building

CHICAGO SoUTH SIDR CLUB
Mrs. James N. Crandall . . 1032 Hyde Park Boulevard
Mrs. Wm. D. Richardson . . 4215 Prairie Avenue

CHICAGO WOMAN’S AID
Mrs. Eugene Gutman . . . 5463 Lexington Avenue
Mrs. Siegfried Kirchberger . Congress Hotel



42

THE ART INSTITUTE OF CHICAGO

CHICAGO WOoMAN’S CLUB
Mrs. LaVerne W. Noyes .

Mrs. J. C. Shaffer .

-

1450 Lake Shore Drive

1704 Judson Avenue,
Evanston, Il1.

CURRENT Toric CLUB OF BLUE ISLAND

Miss Emily Roche

ENGLEWOOD WOMAN’S CLUB
Mrs. E. Roy Haynes . . .
Mrs. Samuel T. Rowley
Mrs. A. J. Miller. . .

EVANSTON WoMAN’sS CLUB
Mrs. William M. Turner .
Mrs. James C. Hallsted .

Mrs. Charles R. Kappes

HuMBOoLDT WoMAN’S CLUB
Mrs. A. F. Wright .

862 Maple Avenue,
Blue Island, Ill.

6551 Yale Avenue
6531 West Sixty-Sixth Place
6515 Yale Avenue

1215 Elmwood Avenue,
Evanston, Ill.

222 Stockhom Place,
Evanston, Ill.

1432 Asbury Avenue,
Evanston, Ill.

145 Austin Avenue,
Austin Station, Chicago

ILLINOIS CHAPTER AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Mr. Peter B. Wight . . .
Mr. Joseph C. Llewellyn .
Mr. Alfred H. Granger .
Mr. Elmer C, Jensen

HINSDALE WOMAN’S CLUB
Mrs. C. E. Raymond
Mrs. A. E. Walker .

IRVING PARK SOROSIS
Mrs. F. E. Thornton . .

1112 Chamber of Commerce
First National Bank Building
Borland Building

1401 New York Life Building

21 Third Street, Hinsdale, I1l.
Seventh Street, Hinsdale, Ill.

2524 North Kimball Avenue
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KrL10 ASSOCIATION

Mrs. John H. Volk . . . . Mont Clare Station, Chicago
Mrs. Sylvester P, Blount . . Western Springs, Ill.
Mrs. Alonzo H. Hill . . . 4620 Malden Street
LAKE VIEwW WoMAN'S CLUB
Mrs, James P. Houston . . 3503 Sheffield Avenue
Miss Lena M. McCauley . . 2484 North Clark Street
MILLARD AVENUE WoOMAN’S CLUB
Mrs. J. C. Swinson . . . . 2835 Millard Avenue
MONT CLARE MUSICAL AND LITERARY CLUB
Mrs. John Hobart Beers . . 4585 Lake Avenue
Nikf CLuB
Miss Samuella Crosby . . . 920 East Forty-Fourth Street
Miss Celia Hefter . . . . 4347 Champlain Avenue
NorTH END CLUB
Mrs. Edward C Portman . . 4945 Kenmore Avenue
Mrs. Frank L. Bellows . . 6149 Kenmore Avenue
Mrs. E. D. Rathbun . . . 1008 Leland Avenue

NorwooD PARk CLUB
6241 Lincoln Place
Mrs. D. M. Ball . . o« . NO!’WOOd Park, Ill.’

OPEN Door CrLuB
Miss Sophia Chandler . . . 4651 Lincoln Street

PUBLIC SCHOOL ART SOCIETY OF EVANSTON
1630 Ashland Avenue,

Mrs, George S. Lord . . Evanston, IIl.
RAVENSWOOD WOMAN'’S CLUB

Mrs, T. Herbert Morgan . . 3173 Malden Street

Mrs. G. H. Culver . . . . 4408 North Paulina Street

Mrs. C. E. Cleveland . . . 1962 Wilson Avenue
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RIVER FoRrgst WoMAN’S CrLus

113 Keystone Avenue
Mrs. J. M. Hoffman ., . {River Forest, Ill. ’

ROGERS Park WoMAN’s CLus
Mrs. Walter S. Shaw . |, . 1509 Farwell Avenue

SESAME CIrRCLE

Mrs. Charles H, Wells | {?}ffg‘fg Grove Avenue,
I,

Mrs. James Adams ., ., . {g%&%‘;ﬂ: ?ﬁenne,
. 638 N. Euclid Avenue,
Mrs. D. R. Niver , . % Oak Park, 111,
108 Home Avenue,
Mrs. E. N. Rhodes . , | i Osk P, A
THE FORTNIGHTLY OF ENGLEWOOD
Mrs. J. W. Parker ., . , . 6781 Union Avenue
THE MARY NoOBLE CLUB .
Mrs. C. S. Downs ., . . . 4819 Kimbark Avenue
Mrs. Warren McArthur . | 4852 Kenwood Avenue

THE MATHEON
Mrs. F. H. Newcomb ., . . 1947 Warren Avenue

THE NINETEENTH CENTURY CLus

. 475 N. Grove Avenue,
Mrs. William S. Krebs . {478, Grove
. 6 Elizabeth Court,
Mrs. F. J. Macnish - . . {5 Elizabeth
. 623 N. Euclid Avenue
Mrs. Daniel G. Trench . % Oak Park, 111, !

THE PARK RIDGE WoMAN'S CrLus
Mrs. Elsie Millard . , . , Park Ridge, 111,
Mrs.J.R.Collins . . . . Park Ridge, 111.
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THE POLYTECHNIC SOCIETY OF CHICAGO
Miss Matilda Vanderpoel . . 2711 West Fifteenth Street

TRAVEL CrLass
Mrs. Robert F. Cummings . 5185 Madison Avenue

TUESDAY ART AND TRAVEL CLUB

Miss Helen M. Smeeth . . 2929 Washington Boulevard

Mrs. O. B. Sargent . . . . 750 Independence Boulevard

Mrs. John B, Allen . . . . 2008 Washington Boulevard
Turspay CLuB

Mrs. William J. Towne . . 3254 Walnut Avenue
UNION LEAGUE CLUB

Mr. James S. Dickerson . . 700 East Fortieth Street

Mr. Frank G. Logan . . . 2919 Prairie Avenue
UNIVERSITY GUILD OF EVANSTON

Mrs. Homer H. Kingsley . gﬁnﬁggmiﬁkvenue,

1002 Lake Street,

Mrs. William H. Harper . Evanston, TI1.

JUNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO SETTLEMENT LEAGUR
Mrs. Harry A. Bigelow . . 5533 Washington Avenue

WesT END WoMaAN’s CLUB
Mrs. Benjamin F. Richolson 1456 Jackson Boulevard
Mrs. William Stow Heath . 2145 Warren Avenue

Mrs. Richard H. Brown . . 2742 Jackson Boulevard
WRSTERN SPRINGS WoMAN’S CLUB

Mrs. H. L. Cornell . . . . Western Springs, Ill.

Mrs. Harmon H. Watt . . Western Springs, Il

WICKER PARK CULTURE CLUB
Mrs, George J. Farley . . . 3041 Jackson Boulevard
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WOMAN’S AUXILIARY K. A. M. TEMPLE
Mrs. L. Heller . . . . . 4508 Ellis Avenue
Mrs. Wm. B. Frolichstein . 4319 Grand Boulevard

WomAN’S CLUB OF BROOKFIELD
Mrs, W. S. Wallace . . . Brookfield, Ill.

WomMAN’s CLUB oF CHICAGO HEIGHTS

s 38 W. Fifteenth Street
Mrs. Martin Strand . - . {Chicago Heights, T11. 4

WoMAN’S CLUB OF LA GRANGE

Mrs. L. Cass Brown . . 96 Sixth Avenue,

La Grange, Ill.

220 Cossitt Boulevard,
La Grange, Ill.

Miss Julia Knapp
WOMAN’S COLUMBIAN CLUB N. W. U. SETTLEMENT
Mrs. Albert Martin . . . . 1559 North Hoyne Avenue

WoMAN's CLUB OF WILMETTE

Mrs. H. S. Judd . % 729 Ninth Street,

Wilmette, Ill.

Wo00DLAWN WoMaN’s CLUB
Mrs. Daniel McCaskill . . 6420 Kimbark Avenue
Mrs. Wm. S. Stahl . . . . 6432 Greenwood Avenue
Mrs. Charles W. Kolbe . . 6243 Woodlawn Avenue



EXHIBITION COMMITTEE—MUNICIPAL ART LEAGUE

CALENDAR OF RECEPTIONS—1911

Thursday afternoon......Feb. 2.........Catholic Woman’s League.

Friday morhing............ Feb. 3........ Current Topic Club of Blue
Island.

Friday morning............ Feb. 3.........Woman’s Club, Chicago
Heights.

Friday afternoon....... ....Feb. 3......... Wicker Park Culture Club.

Monday afternoon......... Feb. 6-....... The Niké Club.

Tuesday morning....... ...Feb. T7.........Fortnightly of Englewood.

Tuesday afternoon........Feb. 7 ........North End Club.

Thursday afternoon......Feb. 9 ...... ..Hinsdale, Brookfield, La

Grange and Western
Springs Clubs,

Friday afternoon.. ........ Feb. 10 ........ The Arché Club.

Friday evening. ...........Feb. 10......... The Polytechnic.

Tuesday afternoon......... Feb. 14 ........ Chicago South Side Club.

Tuesday afternoon......... Feb. 14 ........ Englewood Woman'’s Club.

Tuesday afternoon........Feb, 14...... ...Woodlawn Woman'’s Club.

Tuesday afternoon.........Feb. 14......... Travel Class.

Thursday afternoon......Feb. 16......... University of Chicago Settle-
ment League.

Friday afternoon........... Feb. 17......... Sesame Circle.

Friday afternoon Feb, 17 The Matheon.

Friday afternoon........ .Feb. 17....... . Nineteenth Century Club.

Friday afternoon...........Feb. 17 ........River Forest Woman’s Club.

Friday afternoon...........Feb. 17.........Austin Woman's Club.

Tuesday afternoon.........Feb, 21.........Tu&sd€y Art and Travel
ub.

Thursday afternoon......Feb. 22.........Ravenswood Woman's Club,
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